The Claysburg Education Foundation presents

<u>The George S. Dively and Jennie Dively Gardner</u> <u>Scholarship Award to a Claysburg-Kimmel Student</u>

• TOTAL SCHOLARSHIP AMOUNT - \$ 1,000.00 x 4 years

- Four one-time annual payments used toward attaining bachelor's degree. (4 year program)
- Amount paid directly to student upon receipt of proof of announced winner being accepted as a fulltime student in an institution of higher learning
 - no internet or cyber schools
 - Recipient must be enrolled as "Full time" student at university
 - Payment disbursed no later than August of academic year.

The George S. Dively and Jennie Gardner Dively Scholarship

- 1. The official name of the scholarship shall be: The George S. Dively and Jennie Dively Gardner Scholarship.
- 2. The scholarship shall consist of no less than \$1,000 awarded to an eligible recipient beginning with the Senior Graduating Class of 2022. This is a four (4) year award, to be renewed each year provided the recipient remains enrolled up to four (4) years. Initially this award is The George S. Dively Scholarship and the Jennie Dively Gardner Scholarship. Later at the discretion of the Foundation, there will be two separate awards one in the name of George S. Dively and one in the name of Jennie Dively Gardner.
- 3. To be eligible, a student must meet the following criteria:
 - a. The student must file an official application (see attached) by April 30 of their high school graduation year..
 - b. The applicant must be willing to appear before the Claysburg-Kimmel Scholarship Committee (see #7 below) for purpose of verification, tie breaking, etc.
 - c. The applicant must be accepted at a post-secondary degree or certificate-granting institution and continue toward the degree or certification to be eligible for renewal.
- **4.** Should one or more of the criteria in (3) above not be met, an alternate recipient shall be selected. If a student drops out of school at any time after enrollment, the scholarship and right to renewal will be forfeited.
- **5.** The Claysburg Education Foundation shall review the applications with input provided by the Claysburg-Kimmel High School personnel.

- 6. Later at the discretion of the Claysburg Education Foundation when The George S. Dively and the Jennie Dively Gardner scholarships are both resumed, they shall not be awarded to the same individual after resumption of two awards per year. Starting in 2022, one award will be made per year as a combined scholarship.
- 7. The Secondary Guidance Counselor shall notify Senior students of all Scholarship opportunities on or about the first day of April and make scholarship application forms available to interested students. Further follow up announcements shall be made periodically through the daily school announcements.
- **8.** The Claysburg Education Foundation shall meet after May 1 to select the recipient and alternate. Applicants may be interviewed by the Foundation. The following shall be considered in selection:
 - a. Character Traits
 - **b.** School Activity Involvement
 - c. Leadership Qualities
 - **d.** School Attendance
 - e. Community and Home Involvement
 - f. Academic Record
 - g. Financial Need
- **9.** The scholarship recipient will be notified as soon as possible. Recognition will be made at the Graduation Ceremony along with written certification of the award.
- **10.** Scholarship funds shall be administered through the Claysburg Education Foundation and provided to the recipient upon proof of being a student as outlined in item 3C above.

George S. Dively and Jennie Dively Gardner Scholarship

The George S. Dively Scholarship is awarded in honor of George S. Dively, a native of the Claysburg area and a member of the first high school class of 1917.

The Jennie Dively Gardner Scholarship is awarded in honor of Mrs. Jennie Dively Gardner, elementary school teacher in the Greenfield-Kimmel Schools during the 1920's.

The amount of the award shall consist of \$1,000 for the first year, renewable up to \$1000 per year for three additional years upon proof of continued successful enrollment in a post-secondary program.

Criteria:

-must be accepted at a post-secondary degree or certificate granting institution and continue toward the degree or certification in order to be eligible for renewal.

-applicants must complete the attached application

-applicants are considered on the basis of their qualifications in the following areas: scholarship, character traits, school activity involvement, leadership qualities, school attendance, and community and home involvement.

Deadline for submission: April 30 of the year of their high school graduation

George S. Dively and Jennie Dively Gardner

Scholarship Application

Name: _____

School Related Leadership Activities

Academic/Scholastic

Honors and Awards (State nature of honor or award)

Membership, offices, and/or positions of leadership in an academic/scholastic organization (State name of organization, year, and position; thus: National Honor Society 11, 12)

School Related Extra Curricular Activities

Athletics/Band/Chorus/Clubs

Honors and Awards (State nature of honor or award)

Membership, offices, and/or positions of leadership in school related extracurricular activities (State name of organization, year, and position)

Which of your school related activities are most meaningful to you and why?

Revised 10/24/91, 10/28/91, 1/20/2022, 03/01/2022

Non-School Related Community Activities

Honors and Awards (State nature of honor or award)

	off: ooo	and lan		of lood or a loing	· / C+ - + -	a concept	a raa niaatian			
wennersnin	orrices	anovor	nositions	or leadership) i state	name or	organization	DOSITION	and vear	
Membership,	onnees,	unay or	posicions	or reduct strip	, 3tate	manne or	organization,	posicion,	ana yeary	

Which of your non-school related activities are most meaningful to you and why?

Are you currently working?	Yes	_ No ("Working"	includes any type of job whether or not you
are paid i.e. work regularly in a family	business or on a fam	ily farm). If yes,	give details.

Future Plans

State in paragraph form your career plans and educational goals.

Have you been accepted in a degree or certificate-granting post-secondary program? If so, please provide a copy of acceptance letter.

Name of the In					
Name of the In	stitutior	ו:			
Program of stu	dv:				
	uy				
					•
				School Cou	n
Attendance Red	cord:				
Days absent:	9 th	10 th	11 th	12 th	-
Days tardy:	9 th	10 th	11 th	12 th	-
Grade Point Av	verage				
Cumulative to t			L		
	Grade	12 to date			
Keystone Resul	lts:				
Algebra					
Biology					

I give my approval for the Claysburg Education Foundation to have access to my school records as part of the winner determination process. I understand that any information supplied to the Foundation will be held in strictest confidence.